

Spl. 60/16 (351/16)

08/30.11.19

P.O. is on leave. Out of 9(Nine) accds.

Accds.(8) on court bail are present today. Accd. Themotiyas

Soren on court bail is absent by petn. U/.317 Cr.p.c. Ld. P.P. files

hajira of witness. The witness Liton Fakir is not examd. and

discharged.

To 02.12.19 for evidence.

Dict.&Corr. by

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**