

Spl.. Cases . 60/2016 (351/2016)

WBDD01-002746-2016 JO NO. WB00819

Or. No 33/ 12-04-2023

P.O. is on leave and I am in-charge

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence. One Witness is present today.

Out of Accd. (08) persons on C.B. and accd. (05) persons are present by filing hajira and rest accd. (03) persons files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by their lawyer.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

For ends of justice, the above One witness is discharged without examined and the present schedule be deferred and re-schedule be fixed below :

To 05-07-2023 for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 2 to 4

To 06-07-2023 for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 6 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly, Prosecution shall produce the witness and the alams, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. areAs before.

Dictated .& Corrected By

ADJ-III Court-in-charge

of ADJ,2nd Court, Blg.

ADJ-III Court-in-charge of

ADJ-2nd Court(under Pocso Act)Blg. D/D