

CNR WBDD01-002746-2016 JO CODE-WB-00690

Or. No.35

01-08-2023

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence. No Witness is present today.

Accd. (08) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

One S/R of summons has been received as duly served upon the witness Simon Murmu but he did not turn up today,

Accordingly, Issue non-bailable warrant be issued against witness Simon Murmu.

B.C.II to comply after exhaustion of the present schedule.

Todate i.e. 02-08-2023 for Appr. & Evidence.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Blg. .

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II Court
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

