

Special Case No. 60 /16 (351 /16)

WBDD01-002746-2016

JO NO. WB00690

Or. No 39/ 06-10-2023

Today is fixed for Appr. And Evidence . No Witness is present today.

Accd (08) persons on C.B. are absent without steps.

Ld. Prosecution is present and Ld. Defence Lawyer is absent.

The case is taken up for hearing.

As per Resolution of Local Bar Association vide No.

DDDABA/DD/22 (18) 2023-2024 dt. 06-10-2023, with a request to you not to pass any adverse order in the absence of any steps/litigants on 06/10/2023.

Todate i.e. 07-10-2023 for Appr. & evidence.

Accd. are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg