

Or. No 47 / 18-11-2024

P.O. in on leave and I am in-charge.

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs. No witnesses are present today.

Out of accd. (08) persons on C.B. and accd. (05) persons are present by filing hajra and placed on the dock and rest accd. (03) Sambhu Halder files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by their lawyer.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

On prayer of S.I. Sarat Chandra Das of Hili P.S. with prays for time for execution of witness Warrant against CSW No.4 on the ground stated therein.

Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Issue Reminder.B.C.II to comply.

To 14-**01-2025** for Appr. & E.R. of W/A against CSW No. 4 and Evidence of CSW No. 7.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamsats, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. Are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

JO NO. WB00830

ADJ-1st Court in- Ch. Of ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ-1st Court-in-ch of ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur