

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Special Case No. 60 of 2016

CNR No. WBDD01-002746 -2016 Regn.No. 351 of 2016 JONo. WB00830

Special Trial No. 47(09) of 2018

Order No.50

11-06-2025

P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance, ER of W.A. & evidence of CSW 4 & 7.

Out of 08 accused persons on Court Bail 03 are present. Rest 05 on Court Bail is absent and represented by filing a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present today. Received an report from **ASI Biswajit Ghosh** of Hili P.S.

From the report it appears that the said ASI inadvertantly mentioned the witness Saraswati Hansda as accused person. In spite of sending the previous Order the error is not yet removed.

To **30-07-2025** for appearance, ER of W.A. & evidence of CSW 4 & 7.

Issue reminder of W.W/A.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the I/C Hili P.S. for his personal interference.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court-in-Charge
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court-in-Charge
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act